loan and revolving portions of our credit facility, see "Business--Credit
Facility." We used $249.5 million of the borrowings under our credit facility
to fund our Elk City acquisition and repay $53.8 million outstanding under our
previous credit agreement. See "Business--General--Acquisition of Elk City
Operations."

   S-21

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of
March 31, 2005 on an actual basis and on a pro forma basis to give effect to
our acquisition of Elk City and our new $270 million credit facility, and on a
pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of common units in this
offering and the application of the net proceeds as described in "Use of
Proceeds."

   You should read the following table in conjunction with our historical
consolidated financial statements and related notes, "Management's Discussion

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 424B5

28

and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and other
financial information included elsewhere or incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement. See also "Use of Proceeds" and "Pro Forma Financial
Data."

   AS OF MARCH 31, 2005
   -----------------------------------
   PRO FORMA,
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   ---------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  9,695   $  9,284   $ 11,213
   ========   ========   ========
Long-term debt.....   $ 51,570   $248,496   $158,036
Partners' capital:
   Common unitholders.....   133,192   133,089   223,685
   General partner.....   2,181   2,179   4,088
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss.....   (9,587)   (9,587)   (9,587)
   --------   --------   --------
   Total partners' capital.....   125,786   125,681   218,186
   --------   --------   --------
Total capitalization.....   $177,356   $374,177   $376,222
   ========   ========   ========

   S-22

   PRICE RANGE OF COMMON UNITS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

   As of May 23, 2005, we had 7,205,016 common units outstanding held by 83
holders, including common units held in street name. As of May 14, 2004, our
common units began trading on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol
"APL." Before that, our common units were traded on the American Stock
Exchange under the symbol "APL." In connection with our initial public

[…]

only and are based upon available information and assumptions that we believe
are reasonable under the circumstances. You should not construe the unaudited
pro forma financial data as indicative of the combined financial position or
results of operations that we, Spectrum and Elk City would have achieved had
the transactions been consummated on the dates assumed. Moreover, they do not
purport to represent our, Spectrum's and Elk City's combined financial
position or results of operations for any future date or period.

   S-25

   ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
   March 31, 2005
   (in thousands)

   HISTORICAL
   ATLAS   HISTORICAL   ACQUISITION   OFFERING   PRO FORMA,
   PIPELINE   ELK CITY   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------   -----------   -----------

   ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
 Cash and cash equivalents   $  9,695   $   --   $   (560)(1) $  9,284   $ 91,585(6)   $ 11,213
   149(2)   1,929(7)
   (91,585)(8)
 Accounts receivable -
   affiliates .....   --   27,671   (27,671)(5)   --   --   --
 Accounts receivable .....   16,566   3,010   3,837(4)   20,403   --   20,403
   (3,010)(5)
 Inventories .....   --   63   (63)(5)   --   --   --
 Prepaid expenses and
   other current assets ...   1,155   497   56(2)   2,448   --   2,448
   1,237(4)
   (497)(5)
   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------
 Total current assets .....   27,416   31,241   (26,522)   32,135   1,929   34,064

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT
 Gas gathering and
   transmission facilities   193,605   50,004   193,121(4)   386,726   --   386,726
   (50,004)(5)
 Less - accumulated
   depreciation .....   (13,758)   (5,243)   5,243(5)   (13,758)   --   (13,758)
   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------
 Net property and
   equipment .....   179,847   44,761   148,360   372,968   --   372,968
GOODWILL .....   2,305   --   --   2,305   --   2,305

OTHER ASSETS .....   6,319   --   1,562(2)   7,355   (1,009)(9)   6,346
   (526)(3)
   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   $215,887   $76,002   $122,874   $414,763   $   920   $415,683

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 424B5

32

   ========   =======   ========   ========   ========   ========
 LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS' CAPITAL
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
 Accounts payable and
   accrued liabilities ....   $ 25,201   $23,577   $   (600)(2) $ 28,371   $   --   $ 28,371
   3,770(4)
   (23,577)(5)
 Accounts payable -
   affiliates .....   963   --   --   963   --   963

[…]

Total partners' capital ..   125,786   52,425   (52,530)   125,681   92,505   218,186
   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   $215,887   $76,002   $122,874   $414,763   $   920   $415,683
   ========   =======   ========   ========   ========   ========

   See notes to consolidated pro forma financial statements

   S-26

   ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
   (in thousands, except per unit data)

   HISTORICAL
   ATLAS   HISTORICAL HISTORICAL  ACQUISITION   OFFERING   PRO FORMA,
   PIPELINE   SPECTRUM   ELK CITY  ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ---------- ----------  -----------   --------- -----------   -----------

REVENUES:
 Natural gas and liquids - third party .   $72,109   $ 67,643   $ 11,376   $ 123,975(10) $275,103   $   --   $275,103

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 424B5

33

 Natural gas and liquids -
   affiliates .....   --   --   123,975   (123,975)(10)   --   --   --
 Transportation - affiliates .....   18,724   --   --   --   18,724   --   18,724
 Transportation - third party .....   76   --   --   --   76   --   76
 Interest and other .....   382   --   --   --   382   --   382
   -------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   -------   --------
   91,291   67,643   135,351   --   294,285   --   294,285
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
 Cost of gas sold .....   58,707   54,565   118,537   --   231,809   --   231,809
 Operating expenses .....   2,032   2,474   4,599   --   9,105   --   9,105
 Transportation .....   2,260   --   --   --   2,260   --   2,260
 General and administrative .....   4,643   7,509   2,482   840(11)   6,623   --   6,623
   (2,482)(11)
   (6,369)(12)
 Gain on arbitration settlement, net ...   (1,457)   --   --   --   (1,457)   --   (1,457)
 Depreciation and amortization .....   4,471   1,638   2,153   (3,791)(13)  14,754   --   14,754
   10,283(13)
   -------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   -------   --------
   70,656   66,186   127,771   (1,519)   263,094   --   263,094
   -------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   -------   --------
OPERATING INCOME .....   20,635   1,457   7,580   1,519   31,191   --   31,191
   -------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   -------   --------
OTHER (INCOME) EXPENSE:
 Interest expense .....   2,301   1,712   --   11,949(15)(17)
   (4,002)(15)  11,960   (4,243)(9)(16)  7,717
 Other (income) expense .....   --   (88,551)   (3)   89,109(12)   555   --   555
   -------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   -------   --------
   2,301   (86,839)   (3)   97,056   12,515   (4,243)   8,272
   -------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   -------   --------
Income before income taxes .....   18,334   88,296   7,583   (95,537)   18,676   4,243   22,919
Provision for income taxes .....   --   (32,319)   --   32,319(12)(18)   --   --   --
   -------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   -------   --------
Net income .....   18,334   55,977   7,583   (63,218)   18,676   4,243   22,919
Premium on preferred unit
   redemption .....   400   --   --   --   400   --   400
   -------   --------   --------   ---------   --------   -------   --------
Net income attributable to
   partners .....   $17,934   $ 55,977   $  7,583   $ (63,218)   $ 18,276   $ 4,243   $ 22,519
   =======   ========   ========   =========   ========   =======   ========
Net income - limited partners .....   $14,864   $ 14,847(19)   $ 18,322(19)
   =======   ========   ========
Net income - general partner .....   $ 3,070   $  3,429(19)   $  4,197(19)
   =======   ========   ========

[…]

=======   ========   ========
Weighted average units
   outstanding .....   5,886   7,204   9,504
   =======   ========   ========

   See notes to consolidated pro forma financial statements

   S-27

   ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2005

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 424B5

34

   (in thousands, except per unit data)

   HISTORICAL
   ATLAS   HISTORICAL   ACQUISITION   OFFERING   PRO FORMA,
   PIPELINE   ELK CITY   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------   -----------   --------- -----------   -----------

REVENUES:
 Natural gas and liquids - third party .....   $42,334   3,497   $ 37,235(10)  $83,066   $  --   $83,066
 Natural gas and liquids - affiliates .....   --   37,235   (37,235)(10)   --   --   --
 Transportation - affiliates .....   4,847   --   --   4,847   --   4,847
 Transportation - third party .....   15   --   --   15   --   15
 Interest and other .....   81   --   --   81   --   81
   -------   -------   --------   -------   -----   -------
   47,277   40,732   --   88,009   --   88,009
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
 Cost of gas sold .....   35,459   36,665   --   72,124   --   72,124
 Operating expenses .....   1,204   1,363   --   2,567   --   2,567
 Transportation .....   676   --   --   676   --   676
 General and administrative .....   2,488   850   (850)(11)   2,698   --   2,698
   210(11)
 Gain on arbitration settlement, net .....   136   --   --   136   --   136
 Depreciation and amortization .....   1,929   628   (628)(14)   3,788   --   3,788
   1,859(14)
   -------   -------   --------   -------   -----   -------
   41,892   39,506   591   81,989   --   81,989
   -------   -------   --------   -------   -----   -------
OPERATING INCOME .....   5,385   1,226   (591)   6,020   --   6,020
   -------   -------   --------   -------   -----   -------
OTHER EXPENSE:
 Interest expense .....   1,135   --   (1,131)(15)   3,712   (588)(9)(16)   3,124
   3,708(15)(17)
   -------   -------   --------   -------   -----   -------
Income before income taxes .....   4,250   1,226   (3,168)   2,308   588   2,896
Provision for income taxes .....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   -------   -------   --------   -------   -----   -------
Net income .....   $ 4,250   $ 1,226   $ (3,168)   $ 2,308   $ 588   $ 2,896
   =======   =======   ========   =======   =====   =======
Net income - limited partners .....   $ 2,830   $   927(19)   $ 1,077(19)
   =======   =======   =======
Net income - general partner .....   $ 1,420   $ 1,381(19)   $ 1,819(19)
   =======   =======   =======

[…]

believe are reasonable under the circumstances. You should not construe the
unaudited pro forma financial statements as indicative of the combined financial
position or results of operations that we and Alaska Pipeline would have
achieved had the transaction been consummated on the dates assumed. Moreover,
they do not purport to represent our and Alaska Pipeline's combined financial
position or results of operations for any future date or period or a
representation that we will complete the Alaska Pipeline acquisition. See "Risk
Factors--We may not be able to complete the acquisition of Alaska Pipeline."

   15

   ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P.

   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
   DECEMBER 31, 2003

   (in thousands)

   Historical   Historical
   Atlas   Alaska   Acquisition   Pro forma
   Pipeline   Pipeline   adjustments   consolidated
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------

   ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and cash
   equivalents..... $ 15,078   $   -   $   -   $   15,078
   Accounts receivable.....   -   714   (714)   (a)   -
   Accounts receivable -
   affiliates.....   12   11,555   (11,555)   (a)   12

   Prepaid expenses.....   67   124   (124)   (a)   67
   --------   ---------   ------------   ------------
   Total current assets...   15,157   12,393   (12,393)   15,157

Property and equipment:
   Gas gathering and

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 424B5

137

   transmission
   facilities.....   37,018   58,888   36,885   (b)   132,791
   Less - accumulated
   depreciation.....   (7,390)   (12,212)   12,212   (b)   (7,390)
   ---------   ----------   -----------   -------------
   Net property and
   equipment.....   29,628   46,676   49,097   125,401

Goodwill.....   2,305   46,472   (46,472)   (a)   2,305

Other assets.....   2,422   267   3,315   (a)(b)(c)   6,004
   --------   ---------   -----------   ------------
   $ 49,512   $ 105,808   $   (6,453)   $   148,867
   ========   =========   ===========   ============

LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS' CAPITAL
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable and
   accrued liabilities.... $   521   $   8,245   $   (8,245)   (a)   $   521
   Accounts payable -
   affiliates.....   1,673   -   4,355   (a)(b)(c)   6,028

   Distribution payable.....   3,073   -   -   3,073
   --------   ---------   -----------   ------------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   5,267   8,245   (3,890)   9,622

Long-term debt.....   -   35,900   34,100   (a)(b)   70,000

Regulatory liability.....   -   1,819   (1,819)   (b)   -

Deferred income taxes.....   -   6,947   (6,947)   (a)   -

Preferred equity
   subject to
   redemption.....   -   -   25,000   (b)   25,000
Stockholder's equity.....   -   52,897   (52,897)   (a)   -
Members equity.....   -   -   -   (a)(b)   -

Partners' capital:
   Common unitholders.....   43,551   -   -   43,551

[…]

--------   ---------   -----------   ------------
   Total partners'
   capital.....   44,245   -   -   44,245
   --------   ---------   -----------   ------------
   $ 49,512   $ 105,808   $   (6,453)   $   148,867
   ========   =========   ===========   ============

   See notes to pro forma financial statements

   16

   ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P.

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 424B5

138

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (in thousands, except per unit data)

   Historical   Historical
   Atlas   Alaska   Acquisition   Pro forma
   Pipeline   Pipeline   adjustments   consolidated
   ---------   ----------   -----------   ------------

Revenues:
   Transportation and
   compression.....   $  15,651   $  67,733   $   (52,581)   (d)   $  30,803
   Pipeline management
   services.....   -   3,110   (3,110)   (d)   -
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ---------
   15,651   70,843   (55,691)   30,803

Costs and expenses:
   Transportation and
   compression.....   2,421   -   -   2,421
   Cost of gas sold.....   -   55,549   (55,549)   (d)   -
   General and
   administrative.....   1,661   3,575   (2,104)   (e)   3,132
   Operations and
   maintenance.....   -   4,007   (1,470)   (e)   2,537
   Depreciation and
   amortization.....   1,770   3,265   (293)   (g)(h)   4,742
   ---------   ---------   ------------   ---------
   5,852   66,396   (59,416)   12,832
   ---------   ---------   ------------   ---------

   Operating income.....   9,799   4,447   3,725   17,971
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ---------

   Other income
   (deductions):
   Interest expense.....   (258)   (2,937)   (4,674)   (f)(i)   (7,869)
   Other.....   98   263   (263)   (d)   98
   ---------   ---------   ------------   ---------
   (160)   (2,674)   (4,937)   (7,771)
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ---------

Income before
   income taxes.....   9,639   1,773   (1,212)   10,200
Provision for income taxes..   -   733   (733)   (j)   -
   ---------   ---------   ------------   ---------
   Net income.....   $   9,639   $   1,040   $   (479)   $  10,200
   =========   =========   ===========   =========

Net income - limited
   partners.....   $   8,651   $   7,593
   =========   =========

Net income - general
   partner.....   $   988   $   2,607
   =========   =========

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 424B5

139

Basic and diluted net
   income per limited